



Media Contact: Paul Freeman, Director of Development & Marketing

Erie County Community Foundation

135 E. Washington Row Sandusky, OH 44780

419.621.9690 / paulf@eriefoundation.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

ERIE COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION PRESENTS BETTER TOGETHER MENTAL HEALTH WORKSHOP: "THE SITUATION IN ERIE COUNTY"

Sandusky, Ohio, September 11, 2023 — Erie County Community Foundation presents a free Better Together Mental Health Workshop: "The Situation in Erie County", Friday October 13, 8:30 – 11:30 am, at the Erie County Health Department, 420 Superior Street Sandusky.

The free Better Together Mental Health Workshop is a platform where experts and community members will come together to discuss the current mental health situation in Erie County, Ohio. This workshop aims to raise awareness, share insights, and foster collaboration to improve mental health services in our community. By fostering conversations and collaboration, the workshop intends to make a positive difference and create a stronger and more supportive environment for mental health in Erie County.

The free workshop will feature speakers from Erie County Health Department, Firelands Health, Erie County Addiction & Mental Health Services, and others.

Complimentary breakfast starts at 8:30 am; program begins at 9:00 am. Reserve a free ticket at https://bettertogetherMHW.eventbrite.com

About Erie County Community Foundation

Erie County Community Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit dedicated to building a thriving and vibrant Erie County, Ohio by addressing community needs, providing leadership, and cultivating resources for a lasting impact. The organization's primary purpose is to provide a means for people to make permanent gifts of assets to enhance the quality of life in Erie County and Sandusky, Ohio—today, tomorrow, and forever.

An independent Board of Directors and Officers governs Erie County Community Foundation, comprised of Erie County business, civic, and non-profit leaders. The Board of Directors employs Foundation staff, establishes policies and priorities, and directs final grantmaking decisions. The Board's strength lies in the diverse range of knowledge and expertise of its members, and in their shared commitment to improving the quality of life in Erie County, Ohio.